



BAHUBALI GOURAJ & CO.

CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS

Mobile : 94480 40716
Ph. : 080 231 34716
"ANUBANDHA" No. 8 (Old No. 69B)
21st Cross, Behind Navarang Theater
2nd Block Rajajinagar, Bangalore - 560 010
Email : bahubaligouraj@yahoo.com

To

The IDBI Trusteeship Services Ltd
Regd. Office: ASIAN BUILDING, Ground Floor,
17, R. Kamani Marg, Ballard Estate,
MUMBAI - 400001.

This is to certify that CreditAccess Grameen Limited ("the Company") having its registered office at #49, 46th Cross, 8th Block, Jayanagar, Bangalore- 560071 has appointed us to verify the status of a pool of receivables/Book Debts of amount as mentioned in table below to be hypothecated by them in favour of **IDBI Trusteeship Limited** in connection with their issue of Non-convertible debentures ("NCD") detailed in the table below

a) Valuation/Amount of Receivables charged for each Issue -Below refer to table below

SL. No.	Name	Sanction Amount (Rs.)	Availed Amount	Outstanding As on 30.06.2019	Book Debts offering against Facility	Margin
1	UTI International Wealth Creator 4 - II	300,000,000	300,000,000	300,000,000	300,023,098	100%
2	Triodos Fair Share Fund, (Triodos Custody BV)	500,000,000	250,000,000	250,000,000	500,011,783	100%
	Triodos Microfinance Fund, (Triodos SICAC-II)		250,000,000	250,000,000		
Total		800,000,000	800,000,000	800,000,000	800,034,881	

- b) Less Valuation/Amount of Receivables charged stands repaid- NA
c) Less Valuation/Amount of charged Non Performing Receivables - Nil
d) Net Value of charged Standard/ Performing/ No default Receivables- Below refer to the table below:

The Details of Receivables (issue wise) statements are as follows:

UTI International Wealth Creator 4 - II (Rs. 30.00 Crore)	<ul style="list-style-type: none">➤ No. Of Loan Accounts Hypothecated: 20,186➤ Receivables from Hypothecated Loan Accounts: 30.00 Crs➤ Outstanding Debentures: 300➤ Security cover available as on date : June 30, 2019(100%)
Triodos Investment Management BV (Rs. 50.00 Crore)	<ul style="list-style-type: none">➤ No. Of Loan Accounts Hypothecated: 19,744➤ Receivables from Hypothecated Loan Accounts: 50.00 Crs➤ Outstanding Debentures: 500➤ Security cover available as on date : June 30, 2019(100%)

Payment of Interest: As per the records verified we certify that the interest on the NCDs for the quarter ending June 30, 2019 is payable on the following dates (interest due has been paid as scheduled):





S. No	Date of Issue	NCD Amount	Debenture Holders	Last Interest paid Date	Next Interest Payable Date	Actual amount paid Rs.
1	26-Feb-14	Rs. 30.00 Crore	UTI International Wealth Creator 4 - II	January 31, 2019	July 30, 2019	16,923,955
2	22-Nov-13	Rs. 25.00 Crore	Triodos SICAV	January 1, 2019	July 1, 2019	14,619,148
		Rs. 25.00 Crore	Triodos Custody	January 1, 2019	July 1, 2019	14,619,178

i) **Defaults:** There has not been any case of default in payment of interest.

S No	Particulars	Details
1	Interest due and not paid	NIL

ii) **Status of Grievances from Debenture Holders:** Status of number and nature of grievances, as on June 30, 2019, received from the Debenture Holder is as under:

S No	Particulars	Details
1	Number and Nature of Grievance	NIL
2	Number of Grievances Resolved	NIL
3	Number of Grievances Unresolved	NIL

iii) **Asset Cover:** We confirm that the assets of the company which are available by way of security are sufficient to discharge the claims of the debenture holders as and when they become due.

iv) **Asset cover ratio:** As of March 31, 2019 is 1.51 (As per Audited Financials March-2019)

v) **Debt-equity ratio-** The Debt-equity ratio as of March 31, 2019 is 2.06 (As per Audited Financials March-2019)

vi) **Board of Directors:** We confirm that there is no major change in the composition of Board of Directors which may amount to change in control as defined in SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 1997

vii) **Rating: Rating:** The long term rating of Non-Convertible Debentures is ICRA A+ (ICRA A Plus) dated on September 04, 2018.

viii) **Grading Report** CRISIL Grading Report M1C1 to CreditAccess Grameen limited dated October 01, 2018.



ix) **Repayment schedule: Principal Repayments****1. NCD of Rs. 30.00 Crores - UTI International Wealth Creator 4 - II**

S No	Due date	Amount of installment	Repayment
1	26-February-2020	300,000,000	-

1. NCD of Rs. 50.00 Crores - Triodos Investment Management BV -II

S No	Due date	Amount of installment	Repayment
1	25-November-2019	250,000,000	-
	25-November-2019	250,000,000	-

Place: Bangalore
Date: July 16, 2019

For BAHUBALI GOURAJ & CO.
Chartered Accountant




(Bahubali Gouraj)
Proprietor
Membership No.: 210373

Enclosed: - Summary of Receivables/book debts hypothecated

CreditAccess Grameen Limited				
Summary-Rs.50.00 crores				
Summary of Hypothecation for Triodos Investment Management BV as on June 30, 2019				
Sl No	Branch	No. of Accounts	Loan Amount	Amount in Rs.
				Loan Outstanding
1	Ahamedpur	8	134,000	51,143
2	Akalkot	15	428,000	154,854
3	Akkalkuwa	7	140,000	36,269
4	Akluj	16	446,000	207,458
5	Akole	3	60,000	35,037
6	Aland	16	410,000	118,204
7	Alibag	12	266,000	159,585
8	Alur	120	4,437,000	3,806,976
9	Aluva	7	236,000	164,319
10	Amalner	1	25,000	6,486
11	Amarwara	10	329,000	269,056
12	Ambad	71	1,773,000	480,768
13	Ambajoggi	39	1,081,000	396,016
14	Ambikapur	37	925,000	426,991
15	Andipatti	15	468,000	366,380
16	Anekal	30	929,000	725,949
17	Annur	17	459,000	372,322
18	Anuppur	9	200,000	104,437
19	Arakalagud	88	3,997,000	3,467,244
20	Arakonam	20	577,000	422,607
21	Arani	11	365,000	302,371
22	Aravakurichi	38	1,140,000	773,290
23	Artot	16	465,000	317,812
24	Arni	2,381	61,602,000	27,292,107
25	Arsikere	8	326,000	248,586
26	Athni	17	1,112,000	904,293
27	Attur	7	195,000	105,941
28	Aurad	19	1,152,000	901,750
29	Aurangabad-01	23	570,000	143,058
30	Aurangabad 2	25	620,000	174,583
31	Avudaiyarkoil	31	900,000	581,740
32	Badami	31	1,871,000	1,457,850
33	Badnagar	9	230,000	166,759
34	Bagalkot	8	616,000	530,708
35	Bagbahara	18	579,000	462,522
36	Baihar	39	1,037,000	684,533
37	Baikunthpur	20	360,000	112,992
38	Bailahongal	34	2,224,000	1,838,255
39	Balaghat	21	670,000	515,715
40	Balehonnur	2	65,000	43,458
41	Balod	5	110,000	67,198
42	Bambevade	13	378,000	142,215
43	Banashankari	109	4,960,000	4,189,204
44	Banavara	5	323,000	272,755
45	Bangarpet	125	4,606,000	3,916,559
46	Bannur	44	1,861,000	1,545,857
47	Bantwal	32	1,025,000	657,103
48	Barela	13	374,000	266,173
49	Barhi	42	778,000	309,366
50	Barsi	6	150,000	37,917
51	Barwah	11	353,000	302,284
52	Barwani	29	575,000	333,607
53	Basavakalyan	28	1,492,000	1,119,597
54	BasavanaBagewadi	19	946,000	659,815
55	BasaveshwaraNagara	79	4,146,000	3,445,869
56	Basmath	15	318,000	156,645
57	Batlagundu	24	769,000	528,818
58	Bejur	68	3,299,000	2,831,387
59	Belgaum	47	2,600,000	1,974,522
60	Bellary	40	1,733,000	1,383,011
61	Beltangadi	1	35,000	23,592



CreditAccess Grameen Limited

Summary-Rs.50.00 crores

Summary of Hypothecation for Triodos Investment Management BV as on June 30, 2019

SL No	Branch	No. of Accounts	Loan Amount	Amount in Rs.
				Loan Outstanding
62	Belur	13	856,000	699,698
63	Bemetara	23	670,000	450,199
64	Betul	19	398,000	214,602
65	Bhadgaon	12	255,000	62,863
66	Bhadravathi	21	1,523,000	1,289,401
67	Bhainsdehi	6	110,000	39,120
68	Bhalki	21	1,152,000	878,582
69	Bharmasagar	6	464,000	398,115
70	Bhawaniapatna	2	40,000	10,363
71	Bhikwan	22	540,000	136,754
72	Bhikangaon	2	47,000	38,800
73	Bhitoni(Shahpura)	14	300,000	132,545
74	Bhokar	22	491,000	141,483
75	Bhokardhan	3	60,000	17,974
76	Bisera	11	258,000	183,363
77	Bichhiya	17	338,000	240,566
78	Bidar	30	1,459,000	1,020,033
79	Bijapur	31	1,783,000	1,394,984
80	Bilgi	4	240,000	138,799
81	Birsinghpur	4	120,000	104,254
82	Boudh	1	30,000	26,064
83	Brahmavar	6	167,000	111,681
84	Buguda	5	178,000	107,833
85	Buldhana	55	2,161,000	1,322,056
86	Byadagi	4	204,000	157,076
87	Byndoor	1	35,000	23,592
88	Chadchan	8	210,000	67,941
89	Chakan	7	101,000	60,710
90	Chalisgaon	7	135,000	39,816
91	Chalilakere	23	1,609,000	1,360,999
92	Chamarajanagara	121	4,999,000	4,206,822
93	Chand	22	560,000	345,421
94	Chandvad	15	295,000	81,032
95	Channagiri	14	771,000	619,422
96	ChannapatnaMain	131	5,070,000	4,420,242
97	Channarayapatna	35	1,578,000	1,343,094
98	Charama	11	168,000	42,623
99	Chelur	6	463,000	397,909
100	Cheyur	4	105,000	84,276
101	Chhindwara	52	1,683,000	1,095,473
102	Chicholi	12	353,000	303,537
103	Chidambaram	8	280,000	221,380
104	Chikhli	16	720,000	515,670
105	Chikkabanavara	165	7,119,000	5,989,684
106	Chikkamagalore	57	3,100,000	2,447,898
107	Chikkanayakanahalli	13	1,005,000	861,093
108	Chikkodi	25	1,571,000	1,254,438
109	Chiplun	11	270,000	189,168
110	Chitradurga-01	34	2,220,000	1,866,774
111	Chitradurga-02	40	2,675,000	2,249,474
112	Chittapur	5	385,000	331,529
113	Chittur	11	335,000	236,940
114	Chopda	6	145,000	54,224
115	Coonoor	5	154,000	117,525
116	Cuddalore	29	985,000	771,239
117	Dabaspete	107	3,940,000	3,441,921
118	Dandeli	18	590,000	353,170
119	Dapoli	4	111,000	70,790
120	Darwha	1,508	39,093,000	15,850,128
121	Dasapalla	7	165,000	137,498
122	Davanagere-01	95	4,131,000	3,151,550



CreditAccess Grameen Limited				
Summary-Rs.50.00 crores				
Summary of Hypothecation for Triodos Investment Management BV as on June 30, 2019				
SL No	Branch	No. of Accounts	Loan Amount	Amount in Rs.
				Loan Outstanding
123	Davanagere-02	46	2,303,000	1,736,155
124	Davanagere-03	29	1,443,000	1,138,469
125	Dankanikottai	11	480,000	385,794
126	Deogarh	11	320,000	225,818
127	Desaiganj	1	15,000	3,876
128	DeulgaonRaja	19	420,000	307,082
129	Devadurga	8	190,000	47,908
130	Devakottai	7	100,000	54,505
131	Devgad	3	30,000	7,772
132	Devrukh	5	88,000	72,849
133	Dharamjalgarh	10	239,000	171,744
134	Dharampuram	21	512,000	387,816
135	Dharmabad	27	595,000	450,808
136	Dharmagarh	3	80,000	40,999
137	Dharmapuri	8	459,000	383,232
138	Dharwar	27	1,476,000	1,129,507
139	Dhule	6	139,000	71,381
140	Dhuma	6	150,000	86,514
141	Dindori	38	910,000	240,767
142	Dindori(MP)	34	730,000	398,331
143	Dongargaon	7	119,000	32,816
144	Dunguripali	2	60,000	47,470
145	Durg	40	775,000	483,581
146	Edappadi	30	683,000	555,590
147	Ejipura	171	6,865,000	5,598,485
148	Elavala	62	2,513,000	1,997,788
149	Erandol	16	335,000	101,311
150	Erode	19	429,000	344,738
151	Gadag	16	835,000	641,975
152	Gandasi	5	386,000	332,681
153	Gangapur	1	25,000	6,320
154	Gangavathi	24	1,426,000	1,188,113
155	Gauribidanur	176	5,809,000	4,822,575
156	Georai	2	52,000	41,275
157	Ghansaur	4	91,000	61,232
158	Gharghoda	20	391,000	117,469
159	GhodaDongri	10	230,000	143,013
160	Gingee	7	225,000	164,233
161	Gobichettipalayam	6	118,000	91,062
162	Gokak	15	905,000	722,569
163	Gubbi	47	2,787,000	2,291,223
164	Gudalur	12	400,000	325,269
165	Gulbarga Rural	9	698,000	596,600
166	Gulburga	26	1,989,000	1,707,562
167	Gunderdehi	5	125,000	78,254
168	Gundlupete	106	4,429,000	3,680,173
169	Guttal	4	308,000	264,699
170	H.D.Kote	147	6,411,000	5,586,488
171	Hadgaon	47	1,135,000	287,328
172	Halgur	67	3,117,000	2,663,842
173	Halli Mysore	67	2,406,000	2,074,959
174	Hampinagar	85	4,020,000	3,233,839
175	Hanagal	7	540,000	466,706
176	Hanur	104	3,470,000	2,891,488
177	Harappanahalli	13	950,000	807,927
178	Harihara	34	2,380,000	2,027,125
179	Harohalli	54	1,852,000	1,576,197
180	Harral	8	240,000	182,792
181	Harur	17	612,000	526,843
182	Hassan1	100	5,200,000	4,549,420
183	Hassan2	71	3,234,000	2,745,359



CreditAccess Grameen Limited				
Summary-Rs.50.00 crores				
Summary of Hypothecation for Triodos Investment Management BV as on June 30, 2019				
				Amount in Rs.
Sl No	Branch	No. of Accounts	Loan Amount	Loan Outstanding
184	Hatkanangle	5	165,000	91,975
185	Hatpiplya	16	357,000	262,448
186	Hatta	20	400,000	103,626
187	Haveri	11	795,000	676,156
188	Hebri	1	35,000	23,592
189	Herekerur	9	571,000	480,335
190	Hindalga	8	463,000	351,398
191	Hindoria	24	430,000	143,611
192	Hinganghat	1	45,000	6,255
193	Hirgahe	19	779,000	679,539
194	Hiriyur	14	1,027,000	873,514
195	Holalkere	14	795,000	647,305
196	Holchonsur	2	303,000	86,249
197	Holenarasipura	100	4,029,000	3,475,883
198	Honnali	15	1,305,000	933,832
199	Hoovina Hadagalli	7	457,000	378,761
200	Hosadurga	4	257,000	211,357
201	Hosakote	20	1,018,000	876,936
202	Hospete	44	1,501,000	962,237
203	Hosur	38	2,451,000	2,080,900
204	Hubli	68	4,204,000	3,383,713
205	Hubli-02	70	4,524,000	3,740,634
206	Huliyara	24	1,096,000	880,204
207	Hullahalli	142	5,361,000	4,657,559
208	Humnabad	20	1,003,000	732,488
209	Hunsur	113	4,693,000	4,079,944
210	Ichalkaranji	13	801,000	641,226
211	Igatpuri	6	112,000	60,502
212	ILKAL	27	1,281,000	884,515
213	Iluppur	24	740,000	493,060
214	Indapur	16	378,000	146,530
215	Indi	17	997,000	794,359
216	Jagalur	6	456,000	400,623
217	Jajjalpur	3	55,000	20,380
218	Jaisinghnagar	18	474,000	377,437
219	Jalna	55	1,332,000	463,363
220	Jalna-2	13	325,000	82,155
221	Jamkhandi	37	2,477,000	2,040,774
222	Jamkhed	8	185,000	45,586
223	Jamner	4	85,000	21,863
224	Janjgir	16	366,000	204,621
225	Jaora	15	358,000	170,521
226	Jath	2	102,000	72,494
227	Jawar	2	30,000	12,177
228	Jayamkondam	32	745,000	401,236
229	Jaysinghpur	5	213,000	150,007
230	Jewangi	14	727,000	525,823
231	Jhabua	34	1,020,000	850,187
232	Jharsuguda	2	38,000	31,006
233	Jintur	64	1,500,000	383,532
234	Jirapur	46	925,000	250,698
235	K.R.Pet	76	3,224,000	2,791,456
236	Kadur	14	693,000	559,836
237	Kagal	12	288,000	89,766
238	Kaggalipura	114	5,388,000	4,524,843
239	Kalhatgi	6	217,000	130,845
240	Kalkulam	16	520,000	401,107
241	Kallakuichi	16	436,000	319,979
242	Kalugumalai	14	480,000	396,466
243	Kamalapur	17	495,000	229,862
244	Kanakapura	151	5,495,000	4,704,452



CreditAccess Grameen Limited				
Summary-Rs.50.00 crores				
Summary of Hypothecation for Triodos Investment Management BV as on June 30, 2019				
SL No	Branch	No. of Accounts	Loan Amount	Amount in Rs. Loan Outstanding
245	Kanakavali	6	117,000	77,104
246	Kanchipuram	11	305,000	187,557
247	Kanker	9	130,000	32,607
248	Kannad	6	122,000	36,613
249	Kantamal	1	20,000	14,035
250	Karad	2	50,000	12,639
251	Karjat	3	105,000	74,132
252	Karnata	17	415,000	130,130
253	Karwar	4	140,000	94,366
254	Katangl	24	691,000	444,755
255	Katpadi	10	350,000	297,352
256	Kavathe Mahankal	2	102,000	72,494
257	Kayithang	14	480,000	377,602
258	Kezheni(Kunnamkulam)	9	305,000	250,952
259	Kidp	137	5,133,000	4,390,528
260	Khatragarh	3	60,000	15,544
261	Khatwa	29	620,000	401,970
262	Khanapur	30	1,602,000	1,211,066
263	Khargone	1	20,000	5,181
264	Khawasa	2	70,000	60,728
265	Khirkhya	9	241,000	186,876
266	Khepali	12	379,000	208,413
267	Khivapur	21	790,000	464,123
268	Kittur	11	230,000	621,689
269	Kodaikanal	20	683,000	486,700
270	Kodakara	5	165,000	126,650
271	Kodunganaallur	1	7,000	4,694
272	Kolar	158	5,560,000	4,381,655
273	Kolhapur-01	23	1,148,000	852,835
274	Kolhapur-03	7	278,000	212,243
275	Kolhapur-II	5	168,000	93,329
276	Kollegala	166	7,020,000	6,029,316
277	Konandur	5	384,000	331,865
278	Konanur	65	3,033,000	2,628,580
279	Koppa	1	25,000	13,625
280	Koppal	13	1,004,000	860,887
281	Koratagere	9	357,000	253,639
282	Kota	11	270,000	153,780
283	Kotma	18	327,000	171,779
284	Krishnagiri	20	581,000	471,302
285	KRNagar	103	4,685,000	4,057,790
286	Kudal	1	10,000	2,591
287	Kudligi	13	395,000	242,940
288	Kukshi	11	220,000	56,994
289	Kumta	3	85,000	51,971
290	Kundgol	15	509,000	266,578
291	Kunigal	18	726,000	538,525
292	Kurabarahalli	185	7,748,000	6,642,044
293	Kurawar	9	145,000	83,784
294	Kurud	17	374,000	183,560
295	Kuruduwadi	4	153,000	85,339
296	KushalaNagar	326	477,000	198,737
297	Lakhnadon	11	220,000	109,074
298	Lakhni	3	75,000	56,130
299	Lalburra	7	194,000	158,493
300	Lateri	21	415,000	107,502
301	Latur	32	725,000	289,224
302	Laxmeshwar	11	513,000	360,419
303	Lingsugur	1	23,000	5,956
304	Loha	2	50,000	12,933
305	Lonar	12	298,000	75,350



CreditAccess Grameen Limited				
Summary-Rs.50.00 crores				
Summary of Hypothecation for Triodos Investment Management BV as on June 30, 2019				
				Amount in Rs.
SL No	Branch	No. of Accounts	Loan Amount	Loan Outstanding
306	Maddur	47	2,035,000	1,687,023
307	Madhugiri	3	124,000	96,824
308	Maduranthakam	5	167,000	140,071
309	Magadi	88	3,403,000	2,862,416
310	Mahad	23	690,000	546,909
311	Mahasamund	12	287,000	163,969
312	Mahur	1	25,000	6,320
313	Majhar	36	705,000	245,935
314	Majholi	18	373,000	218,474
315	Maksi	8	166,000	113,133
316	Malavalli	82	3,412,000	2,871,623
317	Malur	71	2,709,000	2,255,120
318	Manamadurai	14	372,000	227,996
319	Manasa	10	250,000	64,664
320	Mandla	11	240,000	122,908
321	Mandsaur	17	339,000	87,796
322	Mandya	126	6,276,000	5,232,637
323	Mangalwedha	2	60,000	29,911
324	Mannargudi	19	655,000	535,287
325	Marni	3	75,000	19,252
326	Marga	4	120,000	93,887
327	Mauda	7	205,000	148,226
328	Mecheri	6	272,000	223,213
329	Mehkar	15	370,000	93,538
330	Melur	10	311,000	189,744
331	Mhasla	19	570,000	446,989
332	Miraj	14	596,000	386,971
333	Moedbidri	21	676,000	444,701
334	Mudalaji	2	102,000	73,150
335	Mudhol	15	1,157,000	993,031
336	Mudigere	12	928,000	795,574
337	Mudukulathur	23	770,000	621,780
338	Mulbagal	177	4,798,000	3,831,423
339	Mulki	9	270,000	180,773
340	Multai	5	131,000	110,223
341	Mundi	19	544,000	409,110
342	Mungeli	4	80,000	20,725
343	Murgad	1	35,000	23,410
344	Murtizapur	1	35,000	6,053
345	Murud	2	40,000	14,599
346	Murwara	22	481,000	257,318
347	Mysore-01	298	15,745,000	13,368,640
348	Mysore2	219	9,485,000	7,865,768
349	Mysore3	282	11,746,000	9,885,044
350	Nagamangla	50	2,248,000	1,858,711
351	Nagapattinam	13	415,000	327,033
352	Nagda	33	807,000	500,362
353	Nagod	10	229,000	137,192
354	NagpurRural	25	585,000	146,226
355	Nagri	20	334,000	84,760
356	Naigaon	11	255,000	66,482
357	Nainpur	20	583,000	422,024
358	Nallampalli	3	187,000	164,719
359	Nanded	70	1,559,000	568,924
360	Nandgaon	1	20,000	5,181
361	Nandurbar	2	50,000	12,933
362	Nanguneri	3	75,000	33,954
363	Nanjangud	175	6,293,000	5,372,243
364	Natham	14	455,000	321,159
365	Navalagunda	24	1,651,000	1,368,181
366	Nayagarh	1	30,000	23,998



CreditAccess Grameen Limited				
Summary-Rs.50.00 crores				
Summary of Hypothecation for Triodos Investment Management BV as on June 30, 2019				
Sl No	Branch	No. of Accounts	Loan Amount	Amount in Rs. Loan Outstanding
367	Neemuch	18	520,000	427,117
368	Nelamangala	72	2,968,000	2,612,010
369	Nilanga	7	140,000	65,120
370	Nittur	5	384,000	332,520
371	Nilwas (Mandla)	20	570,000	399,926
372	Odagaon	10	300,000	234,718
373	Oddanchatram	5	175,000	124,334
374	Osmanabad	2	50,000	12,639
375	Ottapalam	14	301,000	180,011
376	Ottapidaram	27	888,000	639,184
377	Paithan	18	450,000	114,193
378	Palacode	19	829,000	696,767
379	Palakkad	2	35,000	17,205
380	Palladam	36	1,105,000	850,938
381	Panapur	15	369,000	259,871
382	Pandavapura	42	2,118,000	1,797,054
383	Pandharkawada (Kelapur)	1	15,000	8,029
384	Panna	3	56,000	43,632
385	Pappireddi patti	17	879,000	705,126
386	Parasia	40	1,270,000	817,591
387	Parbhani	41	868,000	227,513
388	Partur	19	475,000	120,072
389	Patan	9	205,000	146,542
390	Pauni	3	60,000	31,680
391	Pawal	4	80,000	20,725
392	Peraiyur	19	565,000	388,096
393	Perambalur	20	620,000	466,661
394	Peravurani	2	40,000	21,811
395	Perundurai	34	978,000	734,213
396	Pethvadgaon	5	155,000	108,972
397	Petlawad	82	2,081,000	1,255,258
398	Pharasaon	13	330,000	187,705
399	Phulambri	7	175,000	44,237
400	Piriyapatna	71	2,634,000	2,140,379
401	Pithora	12	370,000	288,421
402	Pochampalli	22	916,000	786,734
403	Pollachi	16	407,000	274,891
404	Ponnamaravathi	28	970,000	653,822
405	Ponnampet	60	1,828,000	1,585,642
406	Pratappur	32	575,000	311,195
407	Puducherry	31	935,000	738,782
408	Radhapuram	8	240,000	173,527
409	Raghogarh	1	20,000	13,262
410	Rahata	8	248,000	109,362
411	Rahuri	7	183,000	56,294
412	Raichur	10	330,000	177,840
413	Raigarh	3	45,000	22,194
414	Raipura	14	275,000	71,233
415	Rajankunte	22	980,000	870,458
416	Rajapur	4	120,000	95,077
417	Rajgarh	13	425,000	352,251
418	Rajim	4	59,000	38,964
419	Rajnandgaon	9	230,000	144,639
420	Rajpura	4	85,000	22,570
421	Rajsunakhela	9	270,000	234,572
422	Ramanagara	250	10,390,000	8,672,689
423	Ramanathapuram	17	561,000	447,041
424	Ramdurg	13	902,000	742,244
425	RampurBaghelan	14	290,000	197,420
426	Ranibennur	14	909,000	763,675
427	Ratlam	83	1,659,000	464,242



CreditAccess Grameen Limited				
Summary-Rs.50.00 crores				
Summary of Hypothecation for Triodos Investment Management BV as on June 30, 2019				
SL No	Branch	No. of Accounts	Loan Amount	Amount in Rs.
				Loan Outstanding
428	Ratnagiri	5	130,000	99,646
429	Raver	63	1,260,000	325,228
430	Rayabag	25	1,525,000	1,194,799
431	Risod	19	475,000	115,934
432	Roha	16	416,000	285,671
433	Ron	13	855,000	697,943
434	Sakharayapatna	4	246,000	205,925
435	Sakleshpur	28	1,218,000	914,974
436	Sakri	30	590,000	173,502
437	Sakti	1	20,000	5,398
438	Saligrama	71	2,986,000	2,526,359
439	Sambalpur	4	85,000	58,009
440	Sangali-01	19	567,000	352,667
441	Sangamner	6	203,000	97,460
442	Sangli-02	8	235,000	176,347
443	Sangrampur	28	600,000	151,838
444	Sankeshwar	18	1,075,000	833,677
445	Santhe Kodihalli	75	2,224,000	1,879,471
446	Santhemarahalli	75	3,050,000	2,491,419
447	Seoner	28	680,000	172,111
448	Seraipali	13	181,000	122,199
449	Soranagarh	19	410,000	151,917
450	Sorghu	158	6,294,000	5,604,473
451	Saswad	10	157,000	68,151
452	Satana	27	612,000	300,035
453	Sathankulam	16	331,000	232,031
454	Sathyamangalam	21	617,000	465,291
455	Sattur	75	2,440,000	1,800,101
456	Sausar	11	237,000	128,598
457	Savantwadi	7	190,000	147,770
458	Sendhwa	5	130,000	90,931
459	Sendurai	15	465,000	345,878
460	Senkottai	33	894,000	542,479
461	Seoni	18	423,000	304,579
462	SeoniChhapara	10	245,000	137,868
463	Shahada	7	140,000	36,269
464	Shahapur	14	924,000	747,947
465	Shahdol	24	583,000	368,962
466	Shahpura(Dindori-MP)	17	355,000	215,144
467	Shamgarh	3	78,000	67,765
468	Shegaon	5	100,000	25,438
469	Shevgaon	29	725,000	183,268
470	Shiggaov	16	868,000	715,242
471	Shikaripura	10	771,000	664,574
472	Shimoga-01	32	1,001,000	712,539
473	Shimoga-02	18	1,346,000	1,149,446
474	Shirawara	1	77,000	66,175
475	Shirirampur	2	50,000	10,536
476	Shirpur	36	708,000	222,342
477	Shirur	8	160,000	49,311
478	Shivnaranayan	30	634,000	323,428
479	Sholinghur	16	480,000	326,066
480	Shorapur	14	558,000	329,363
481	Shringartali	9	270,000	211,857
482	Shujapur	21	618,000	515,715
483	Siddalagatta	121	4,284,000	3,576,144
484	Siddapur	7	245,000	165,141
485	Sillod	6	135,000	35,504
486	Sindagi	30	1,801,000	1,432,946
487	Sindhaur	4	308,000	266,010
488	Sindkheda	4	89,000	38,652



CreditAccess Grameen Limited				
Summary-Rs.50.00 crores				
Summary of Hypothecation for Triodos Investment Management BV as on June 30, 2019				
SL No	Branch	No. of Accounts	Loan Amount	Amount in Rs. Loan Outstanding
489	Sira	22	990,000	800,009
490	Sirigonda	13	295,000	74,621
491	Sirkali	55	1,815,000	1,398,575
492	Sirsi	26	1,168,000	853,361
493	Siruguppa	6	139,000	35,457
494	Sivagiri	18	494,000	360,103
495	Sohola	11	298,000	229,601
496	Solapur2	11	324,000	198,144
497	SolapurBranch	7	170,000	76,259
498	Sonepur	5	144,000	112,665
499	Soraba	5	331,000	272,865
500	Soundatti	15	1,012,000	832,129
501	Srinivaspattana	51	2,226,000	1,840,872
502	Srivallipudur	21	730,000	558,584
503	Sabekamaya	4	140,000	83,841
504	Saundarpatti	1	20,000	14,035
505	Surajpur	15	341,000	102,896
506	Talikota	53	2,769,000	2,049,906
507	Tarikere	13	804,000	651,752
508	Tasgaon	8	253,000	110,617
509	Tendukheda	5	95,000	63,493
510	Terkanaambi	51	2,342,000	1,807,016
511	Thevandiampet	4	140,000	112,328
512	Tharavangambodi	10	280,000	186,599
513	Thiruchendur(Arumugan)	24	613,000	460,818
514	Thiruchuli	6	159,000	75,410
515	Thirumangalam	17	360,000	170,975
516	Thiruthuraiipoondi	6	210,000	141,549
517	Thiruvaiyaru	14	475,000	376,790
518	Thiruvarur	17	420,000	237,830
519	Thiruverumbur	2	62,000	53,333
520	Thiruvidaimanudur	39	1,281,000	983,109
521	Thottiyam	2	70,000	59,752
522	Thuraiyur	29	858,000	584,995
523	Tidla	21	587,000	394,994
524	Tindivanam	10	300,000	203,520
525	Tiptur	21	1,015,000	762,677
526	Tirukalukundram	21	592,000	399,649
527	Tirukoyyilur	35	821,000	415,994
528	Tirunelveli	5	162,000	137,065
529	Tirupattur	9	250,000	182,500
530	Tiruvadana	5	125,000	68,126
531	Tiruvannamalai	1	30,000	20,221
532	Tittakudi	55	1,655,000	1,272,021
533	TNarsipura	219	7,746,000	6,705,427
534	Tumkur1	58	1,949,000	1,291,910
535	Tumkur2	34	1,877,000	1,488,519
536	Tumsar	10	240,000	142,234
537	Turvekere	19	1,357,000	1,147,806
538	Udgir	6	120,000	42,904
539	Udhagamandalam	8	206,000	127,562
540	Ulundurpet	14	351,000	268,124
541	Umarga	4	100,000	25,278
542	Umaria	33	710,000	393,604
543	Umaria pan	8	170,000	97,116
544	Umbrej	14	340,000	171,495
545	Umrana	19	400,000	235,990
546	Uran	4	120,000	95,797
547	Uthangarai	6	337,000	289,875
548	Vadalur	9	315,000	269,416
549	Vaduj	6	125,000	31,708



CreditAccess Grameen Limited				
Summary-Rs.50.00 crores				
Summary of Hypothecation for Triodos Investment Management BV as on June 30, 2019				
				Amount in Rs.
SL No	Branch	No. of Accounts	Loan Amount	Loan Outstanding
550	Valparai	11	270,000	201,151
551	Vandavasi	15	280,000	89,014
552	Vaniyambadi	6	420,000	363,924
553	Vanur	6	165,000	118,117
554	Vazhapadi	8	155,000	95,612
555	Veerakeralamputhur	28	781,000	577,671
556	Vijayanagara	267	15,610,000	13,591,690
557	Vikramasingapuram	1	55,000	29,876
558	Vilathikulam	19	520,000	379,309
559	Virajpet	170	5,726,000	4,944,229
560	Vita	5	150,000	91,072
561	Waraseoni	40	1,161,000	796,798
562	Warcara	1	26,000	20,342
563	Washi	9	110,000	28,383
564	Yedele	21	1,146,000	852,242
565	Yediyer	7	341,000	255,743
566	Yamakantamaradi	10	573,000	447,798
567	Yavatmal	2	30,000	16,272
568	Yawal	29	560,000	162,055
569	Yelshanka	180	9,236,000	7,973,863
570	Yeola	31	675,000	174,999
571	Yercaud	38	1,233,000	928,502
Total		19,734	694,616,000	560,611,783



CreditAccess Grameen Limited				
Summary-Rs.30.00 crores				
Summary of Hypothecation for responsibility-II as on June 30, 2019				
Sl No	Branch	No. of Accounts	Loan Amount	Amount in Rs.
				Loan Outstanding
1	Afzalpur	9	129,000	47,924
2	Ahamedpur	4	111,000	74,668
3	Akalkot	4	119,000	81,968
4	Akkalkuwa	25	360,000	159,872
5	Akluj	22	585,000	321,430
6	Akola	13	355,000	245,648
7	Akole	20	295,000	142,241
8	Akot	44	763,000	367,202
9	Aland	22	770,000	681,417
10	Alibag	4	40,000	9,011
11	Alur	87	1,625,000	1,148,457
12	Amalner	82	1,230,000	524,125
13	Amarwara	40	808,000	381,749
14	Ambajogai	26	467,000	208,972
15	Amravati	20	503,000	128,899
16	Anekal	39	1,249,000	1,090,595
17	Annur	6	116,000	72,137
18	Anuppur	15	286,000	179,813
19	Arakalagud	98	2,737,000	2,163,328
20	Arakonam	11	209,000	104,318
21	Arani	5	75,000	19,209
22	Aravakurichi	9	93,000	23,876
23	Arcot	15	300,000	210,033
24	Arni	17	265,000	135,403
25	Arsikere	49	1,707,000	1,252,052
26	Arvi	16	310,000	71,020
27	Athni	50	1,457,000	1,059,776
28	Attur	6	143,000	78,225
29	Aurad	67	1,855,000	1,344,368
30	Aurangabad-01	20	300,000	115,950
31	Aurangabad2	16	240,000	80,151
32	Badami	56	2,119,000	1,664,721
33	Badnagar	4	60,000	29,818
34	Bagalkot	46	1,500,000	1,114,597
35	Bagbahara	45	675,000	319,998
36	Baihar	19	442,000	364,332
37	Bailahongal	42	1,635,000	1,231,459
38	Balaghat	5	75,000	36,441
39	Balehonnur	41	836,000	464,636
40	Balod	34	500,000	265,649
41	Bambevade	15	227,000	52,359
42	Banashankarl	61	1,607,000	1,139,948
43	Banavara	27	562,000	331,303
44	Bangarpet	56	1,377,000	912,815
45	Bannur	83	2,078,000	1,619,253
46	Bantwal	87	2,395,000	1,641,672
47	Barela	40	646,000	359,031
48	Barhi	39	630,000	325,150
49	Barsi	19	259,000	48,194
50	Barwah	15	225,000	47,312
51	Barwani	2	30,000	10,798
52	Basavakalyan	74	2,430,000	1,739,167
53	BasavanaBagewadi	60	2,078,000	1,364,222
54	BasaveshwaraNagara	93	2,793,000	2,179,537



CreditAccess Grameen Limited				
Summary-Rs.30.00 crores				
Summary of Hypothecation for responsibility-II as on June 30, 2019				
SL No	Branch	No. of Accounts	Loan Amount	Amount in Rs.
				Loan Outstanding
55	Basmath	12	165,000	39,923
56	Batlagundu	28	560,000	200,697
57	Begur	105	1,749,000	1,091,529
58	Belgaum	51	1,740,000	1,358,953
59	Bellary	125	4,119,000	2,778,614
60	Beltangadi	71	1,200,000	646,263
61	Belur	51	1,543,000	1,071,351
62	Bemetara	3	40,000	7,756
63	Betul	15	230,000	93,009
64	Bhadgaon	17	255,000	125,649
65	Bhadravathi	15	544,000	349,928
66	Bhainsdehi	84	1,315,000	622,498
67	Bhalki	24	877,000	711,109
68	Bharmasagar	18	577,000	382,498
69	Bhawanipatna	1	30,000	26,569
70	Bhigwan	36	540,000	216,234
71	Bhikangaon	97	1,446,000	707,485
72	Bhitoni(Shahpura)	14	300,000	216,675
73	Bhokar	1	15,000	3,467
74	Bhokardhan	34	498,000	166,429
75	Bichhiya	26	426,000	256,266
76	Bidar	64	2,146,000	1,681,398
77	Bijapur	31	901,000	629,922
78	Bilgi	4	204,000	165,782
79	Bilha	4	110,000	66,222
80	Birsinghpur	13	314,000	263,334
81	Bodvad	122	1,983,000	908,584
82	Brahmavar	56	1,094,000	634,930
83	Buguda	9	270,000	239,125
84	Buldhana	48	1,808,000	1,247,494
85	Byadagi	14	600,000	465,488
86	Byndoor	14	281,000	162,647
87	Chadchan	7	158,000	128,342
88	Chakan	54	1,173,000	581,062
89	Chalisgaon	27	405,000	150,743
90	Challakere	92	2,833,000	1,670,283
91	Chamarajanagara	113	2,225,000	1,378,965
92	Chand	6	84,000	17,733
93	Chandvad	32	480,000	222,945
94	Channagiri	30	902,000	607,135
95	ChannapatnaMain	89	1,995,000	1,305,283
96	Channarayapatna	72	1,661,000	1,142,518
97	Charama	12	372,000	324,693
98	Chelur	9	337,000	241,895
99	Cheyur	12	120,000	86,030
100	Chhindwara	4	37,000	26,963
101	Chicholi	6	107,000	69,391
102	Chikhli	11	336,000	225,706
103	Chikkabanavara	59	1,339,000	1,067,747
104	Chikkamagalore	85	2,843,000	2,125,690
105	Chikkanayakanahalli	31	761,000	467,880
106	Chikkodi	40	1,581,000	1,143,430
107	Chiplun	8	80,000	20,544
108	Chitradurga-01	149	4,040,000	2,582,402



CreditAccess Grameen Limited				
Summary-Rs.30.00 crores				
Summary of Hypothecation for responsibility-II as on June 30, 2019				
SL No	Branch	No. of Accounts	Loan Amount	Amount in Rs.
				Loan Outstanding
109	Chitradurga-02	97	3,364,000	2,526,135
110	Chittapur	42	1,330,000	921,534
111	Chittur	4	71,000	55,414
112	Chopda	70	1,007,000	432,170
113	Coonoor	9	138,000	52,354
114	Dabaspete	45	1,369,000	1,050,284
115	Dandeli	29	657,000	496,452
116	Dapoli	1	10,000	2,568
117	Darwha	28	445,000	215,127
118	Dasapalla	4	95,000	79,038
119	Davanagere-01	140	4,399,000	3,198,875
120	Davanagere-02	109	3,014,000	2,047,616
121	Davanagere-03	89	3,196,000	2,400,944
122	Degloor	13	180,000	42,024
123	Denkanikottai	9	259,000	173,187
124	Deogarh	2	40,000	28,069
125	Desaiganj	6	60,000	14,567
126	DeulgaonRaja	29	429,000	96,218
127	Devadurga	30	585,000	297,547
128	Devrukh	2	20,000	4,295
129	Dhamangaon	11	175,000	84,220
130	Dhamnod	63	990,000	426,881
131	Dharamjalgarh	1	30,000	26,569
132	Dharapuram	4	70,000	44,514
133	Dharmabad	1	15,000	6,209
134	Dhamapura	30	808,000	569,937
135	Dhamapuri	18	570,000	413,894
136	Dharwar	36	1,265,000	957,688
137	Dhule	30	450,000	188,937
138	Dhuma	51	1,049,000	682,298
139	Dindori	21	310,000	129,389
140	Dindori(MP)	14	228,000	135,489
141	Dongargaon	18	327,000	183,922
142	Durg	20	325,000	151,845
143	Edappadi	10	189,000	111,375
144	Ejipura	50	1,374,000	986,703
145	Elavala	95	2,431,000	1,816,207
146	Erandol	17	255,000	118,841
147	Erode	13	220,000	184,499
148	Gadag	32	785,000	502,097
149	Gadinglaj	34	520,000	74,626
150	Gandasi	19	353,000	157,324
151	Gandhwani	59	885,000	266,532
152	Gangapur	5	80,000	16,563
153	Gangavathi	66	1,747,000	1,127,444
154	Gauribidanur	61	1,422,000	1,003,185
155	Ghansaur	91	1,499,000	857,434
156	Gharghoda	5	84,000	58,054
157	GhodaDongri	34	544,000	185,559
158	Gingee	13	381,000	307,383
159	Gobichettipalayam	6	120,000	74,285
160	Gokak	53	1,542,000	980,476
161	Gubbi	40	1,466,000	1,074,535
162	Gudalur	9	208,000	174,386



CreditAccess Grameen Limited				
Summary-Rs.30.00 crores				
Summary of Hypothecation for responsibility-II as on June 30, 2019				
SL No	Branch	No. of Accounts	Loan Amount	Amount in Rs.
				Loan Outstanding
217	Jalna-2	29	433,000	79,006
218	Jamkhandi	66	1,997,000	1,519,234
219	Jamkhed	1	15,000	3,211
220	Jamner	162	2,430,000	1,021,625
221	Janjgir	7	75,000	23,222
222	Jaora	31	954,000	837,105
223	Jath	7	102,000	19,525
224	Jawar	12	170,000	68,758
225	Jaysinghpur	22	773,000	477,908
226	Jewanti	22	668,000	499,618
227	Jhimiya	76	1,170,000	526,597
228	Jintur	21	438,000	244,279
229	K.R.Pet	115	2,658,000	1,838,736
230	Kadur	20	737,000	570,321
231	Kagal	11	139,000	47,233
232	Kaggalipura	51	1,331,000	1,021,297
233	Kalghatgi	27	971,000	814,670
234	Kalkulam	11	122,000	91,518
235	Kallakuichi	9	270,000	238,616
236	Kamalapur	30	925,000	786,751
237	Kanakapura	176	4,244,000	3,181,745
238	Kanker	1	33,000	28,451
239	Kannad	35	518,000	152,494
240	Kannod	14	195,000	73,481
241	Karjat	28	415,000	185,833
242	Karmala	7	90,000	25,745
243	Karwar	66	1,308,000	869,297
244	Katangi	74	1,214,000	627,669
245	Katol	15	195,000	93,158
246	Katpadi	2	26,000	19,185
247	Kayatharu	1	15,000	11,097
248	KGF	34	794,000	543,496
249	Khairagarh	3	75,000	60,521
250	Khalwa	61	916,000	448,794
251	Khamgaon	48	882,000	530,071
252	Khanapur	56	1,343,000	853,650
253	Khandawa	123	1,865,000	629,570
254	Khargone	45	670,000	347,976
255	Khariar	1	30,000	26,064
256	Khawasa	10	150,000	82,820
257	Khirkiya	59	923,000	352,174
258	Khopoli	21	210,000	49,305
259	Kirnapur	58	1,000,000	517,459
260	Kittur	20	651,000	444,461
261	Kodakanal	1	32,000	28,274
262	Kodakara	1	32,000	27,842
263	Kolar	67	2,224,000	1,731,018
264	Kolhapur-01	16	894,000	695,797
265	Kolhapur-03	7	268,000	154,449
266	Kolhapur-II	19	301,000	81,037
267	Kollegala	120	2,878,000	1,973,634
268	Konandur	20	478,000	315,635
269	Konanur	168	3,252,000	2,125,776
270	Koppa	33	585,000	298,298



CreditAccess Grameen Limited				
Summary-Rs.30.00 crores				
Summary of Hypothecation for responsibility-II as on June 30, 2019				
				Amount in Rs.
SL No	Branch	No. of Accounts	Loan Amount	Loan Outstanding
271	Koppal	47	1,407,000	961,149
272	Koratagere	19	721,000	496,354
273	Kota	14	252,000	166,092
274	Kotma	15	330,000	256,730
275	Krishnagiri	15	307,000	213,699
276	KRNagar	70	1,541,000	1,098,864
277	Kudal	1	15,000	3,842
278	Kudligi	89	2,712,000	1,974,158
279	Kukshi	30	620,000	419,055
280	Kumta	79	1,481,000	956,228
281	Kundgol	12	371,000	260,125
282	Kunigal	43	1,469,000	1,080,063
283	Kurabarahalli	83	1,685,000	1,142,423
284	Kurud	3	91,000	79,433
285	Kuruduwadi	27	567,000	283,917
286	KushalaNagar	15	233,000	95,590
287	Lakhnadon	102	1,580,000	780,180
288	Lakhni	1	15,000	3,211
289	Lalburra	58	965,000	501,794
290	Latur	3	108,000	73,948
291	Laxmeshwar	44	1,271,000	833,242
292	Lingsugur	32	713,000	471,504
293	Loha	34	510,000	210,579
294	Lonar	2	30,000	6,934
295	Maddur	61	1,806,000	1,446,767
296	Madhugiri	42	1,236,000	789,358
297	Maduranthakam	6	90,000	66,402
298	Magadi	65	1,421,000	995,519
299	Mahagaon	41	895,000	185,984
300	Mahasamund	35	612,000	375,954
301	Mahur	6	80,000	16,317
302	Majholi	65	985,000	490,053
303	Maksi	20	285,000	86,246
304	Malavalli	116	2,285,000	1,433,975
305	Malkapur	13	280,000	152,961
306	Malur	77	1,409,000	918,946
307	Manamadurai	8	72,000	50,809
308	Manawar	28	552,000	255,874
309	Mandla	21	336,000	195,868
310	Mandsaur	8	240,000	212,556
311	Mandya	46	1,318,000	914,177
312	Mangelwedha	51	748,000	238,401
313	Manvi	22	459,000	257,133
314	Mauda	40	600,000	282,305
315	Mecheri	36	819,000	570,255
316	Mehkar	6	80,000	21,504
317	Melur	3	42,000	29,667
318	Miraj	18	325,000	137,421
319	Moodbidri	99	2,343,000	1,517,494
320	Morshi	11	197,000	110,843
321	Mudalagi	50	1,492,000	1,061,038
322	Mudhol	64	1,849,000	1,287,923
323	Mudigere	20	464,000	281,363
324	Mulbagal	53	1,328,000	1,027,346



CreditAccess Grameen Limited				
Summary-Rs.30.00 crores				
Summary of Hypothecation for responsibility-II as on June 30, 2019				
SL No	Branch	No. of Accounts	Loan Amount	Amount in Rs.
				Loan Outstanding
325	Mulki	73	1,945,000	1,223,633
326	Multai	9	150,000	63,893
327	Mundi	108	1,647,000	692,118
328	Mungeli	16	447,000	218,315
329	Murgad	8	117,000	41,202
330	Murtizapur	12	219,000	82,823
331	Murud	9	125,000	28,922
332	Murwara	24	405,000	247,651
333	Mysore-01	121	2,297,000	1,347,321
334	Mysore2	139	3,031,000	2,245,594
335	Mysore3	148	2,847,000	1,771,144
336	Nagamangla	49	1,303,000	955,647
337	Nagda	16	275,000	126,515
338	Nagod	4	80,000	59,206
339	NagpurRural	5	110,000	14,074
340	Nagri	2	56,000	48,266
341	Naigaon	23	330,000	69,148
342	Nainpur	14	255,000	173,265
343	Nallampalli	8	244,000	168,062
344	Nanded	20	485,000	256,772
345	Nandgaon	8	120,000	52,911
346	Nandurbar	103	1,540,000	710,509
347	Nanjangud	161	3,447,000	2,226,910
348	Narala	1	30,000	26,064
349	Narayangaon	31	506,000	261,665
350	Narkhed	7	113,000	34,381
351	Nathan	9	194,000	73,046
352	Navalagunda	53	1,438,000	1,042,222
353	Nawapur	30	450,000	185,646
354	Nayagarh	1	30,000	26,569
355	Neemuch	1	30,000	26,569
356	Nelamangala	204	5,752,000	4,201,025
357	Newasa	27	460,000	181,648
358	Nilanga	30	415,000	92,437
359	Niphad	42	635,000	255,658
360	Nittur	11	363,000	251,691
361	Niwas (Mandla)	9	195,000	141,885
362	Odagaon	12	360,000	318,834
363	Osmanabad	16	260,000	47,525
364	Ottapalam	2	22,000	15,540
365	Ottapidaram	11	109,000	76,985
366	Padmapur	8	240,000	212,556
367	Palthan	16	276,000	52,373
368	Palacode	35	1,718,000	1,416,291
369	Palladam	8	101,000	77,446
370	Panagar	40	773,000	534,511
371	Pandavapura	62	1,795,000	1,315,520
372	Panna	7	155,000	113,422
373	Pappireddi patti	9	445,000	382,047
374	Parasia	26	421,000	231,420
375	Paratwada	11	130,000	67,046
376	Parbhani	49	675,000	183,862
377	Patan	66	1,103,000	601,953
378	Pawai	42	990,000	346,041



CreditAccess Grameen Limited				
Summary-Rs.30.00 crores				
Summary of Hypothecation for responsibility-II as on June 30, 2019				
				Amount in Rs.
Sl. No	Branch	No. of Accounts	Loan Amount	Loan Outstanding
379	Peraiyur	7	70,000	49,445
380	Perambalur	18	210,000	58,867
381	Perundurai	28	444,000	322,264
382	Pethvadgaon	19	510,000	265,670
383	Petlawad	48	1,113,000	770,729
384	Pharasaon	1	30,000	26,105
385	Phulambri	63	940,000	413,546
386	Piriyapatna	67	1,379,000	941,704
387	Pishor	12	180,000	41,501
388	Pithora	41	710,000	421,976
389	Pochampalli	11	407,000	295,042
390	Pollachi	1	15,000	3,842
391	Ponnamaravathi	13	150,000	38,479
392	Ponnampet	62	1,506,000	1,167,367
393	Puducherry	1	20,000	14,154
394	Pusad	6	90,000	56,531
395	Puttur	23	565,000	392,556
396	Radhapurani	5	50,000	35,318
397	Rahata	25	372,000	75,864
398	Rahuri	13	263,000	100,691
399	Raichur	24	583,000	416,205
400	Raigarh	5	115,000	97,276
401	Raipura	1	15,000	3,842
402	Rajankunte	105	3,141,000	2,337,992
403	Rajgarh	9	122,000	69,972
404	Rajim	53	857,000	510,052
405	Rajsandgaon	43	668,000	314,969
406	Rajpura	125	1,875,000	447,576
407	Ralegaon	2	80,000	38,157
408	Ramanagara	66	1,527,000	1,011,561
409	Ramdurg	34	1,133,000	885,772
410	RampurBaghelan	1	20,000	14,801
411	Ranibennur	24	527,000	265,620
412	Ratlam	42	1,182,000	985,079
413	Ratnagiri	3	30,000	7,704
414	Raver	102	1,521,000	623,517
415	Rayabag	46	1,568,000	1,198,627
416	Risod	11	115,000	25,785
417	Roha	10	100,000	21,477
418	Ron	23	883,000	690,000
419	Sagara	29	628,000	384,765
420	Sakharayapatna	16	474,000	332,958
421	Sakleshpur	30	953,000	671,385
422	Sakri	102	1,530,000	624,168
423	Saligrama	73	1,904,000	1,364,857
424	Sambalpur	7	150,000	115,378
425	Sangali-01	3	60,000	11,104
426	Sangamner	20	372,000	122,390
427	Sangli-02	56	1,341,000	833,411
428	Sangrampur	9	135,000	57,162
429	Sankeshwar	61	1,882,000	1,427,929
430	Santhe Kodihalli	64	1,662,000	1,293,312
431	Santhemarahalli	70	1,309,000	750,423
432	Saoner	5	88,000	13,793



CreditAccess Grameen Limited				
Summary-Rs.30.00 crores				
Summary of Hypothecation for responsibility-II as on June 30, 2019				
Sl No	Branch	No. of Accounts	Loan Amount	Amount in Rs.
				Loan Outstanding
433	Saranggarh	1	30,000	26,105
434	Sarguru	115	1,797,000	755,266
435	Saswad	8	123,000	23,638
436	Satana	53	750,000	320,630
437	Sathyamangalam	2	60,000	53,425
438	Sattur	3	31,000	21,872
439	Sausar	14	241,000	148,933
440	Sendhwa	71	1,150,000	657,423
441	Seoni	68	1,086,000	587,093
442	SeoniChhapara	86	1,325,000	573,304
443	Shahada	161	2,410,000	1,060,937
444	Shahapur	46	1,095,000	728,044
445	Shahdol	2	67,000	59,339
446	Shahpura(Dindori-MP)	13	205,000	146,118
447	Shamgarh	1	26,000	22,631
448	Shegaon	70	1,035,000	430,583
449	Shiggaov	64	1,868,000	1,267,220
450	Shikaripura	31	676,000	394,876
451	Shikrapur	1	15,000	6,209
452	Shimoga-01	51	1,570,000	1,099,175
453	Shimoga-02	32	1,060,000	765,146
454	Shirawara	21	400,000	198,673
455	Shirirampur	19	255,000	124,498
456	Shirpur	52	780,000	333,130
457	Shirur	15	225,000	82,165
458	Shivrinarayan	13	320,000	253,367
459	Sholinghur	9	135,000	72,276
460	Shorapur	11	392,000	308,381
461	Shujalpur	2	30,000	7,684
462	Siddalagatta	53	1,121,000	774,848
463	Siddapur	37	847,000	525,991
464	Sillod	8	105,000	27,795
465	Sindagi	94	2,274,000	1,431,210
466	Sindhanur	47	1,157,000	666,770
467	Sindkheda	104	1,555,000	730,594
468	Sinnar	53	947,000	456,003
469	Sira	83	2,604,000	1,843,818
470	Sirigonda	3	45,000	9,633
471	Sirsi	70	1,648,000	1,152,854
472	Siruguppa	15	435,000	323,047
473	Sivagiri	2	24,000	16,953
474	Sohela	9	270,000	239,125
475	Solapur2	11	415,000	287,980
476	SolapurBranch	25	558,000	131,539
477	Sonepur	2	20,000	14,127
478	Soraba	45	1,214,000	817,605
479	Soundatti	64	1,882,000	1,427,655
480	Srirangapatna	53	897,000	543,872
481	Srivallipudur	9	77,000	54,332
482	Subramanya	22	601,000	441,367
483	Talikota	58	1,358,000	936,168
484	Tarikere	29	1,107,000	845,524
485	Tasgaon	5	64,000	19,316
486	Tendukheda	7	120,000	76,316



